ORM FT 2-1594 (No. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 1/94) b - 98  REC 11-20-	1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ext). \$\frac{1}{2}94\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\$			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10090	4761 .hed original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
, rains or serios, ing party (cos).	Name: AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS		
<b>T10</b>	CORPORATION		
A.H. ROBINS COMPANY, INC.	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Five Giralda Farms		
© Corporation-State Delaware	City: Madison State: NJ ZIP: 07940		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership      Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment X Merger	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other	is attached: Q Yes X No		
Execution Date: August 3, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 📜 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Hademark Application No.(3)	b. Hademark Hegistration No.(5)		
(see attached Schedule A)	(see attached Schedule A)		
Additional numbers at	ached? Ma Yes 🗆 No		
	C. Tatal number of analisations and		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Ĭ			
Name: Mr. Ron Adams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1865.00		
Internal Address: American Home Products			
Corp. 2-Bl	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Campus Drive			
	8. Deposit account number:		
Parsippany, New Jersey 07054	01-1425		
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
11/19/1996 JSHNBAZZ 00000007 011425 75361299 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
01 FC:401 40:40 CH			
Fortherment all Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	and is true and correct and any analones copy to a new copy of		
Egon E. Berg X Earn E Berg November 13, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

## Schedule A

## **APPLICATIONS**

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.
EXTREME STICK	75/361299
FLAVA-CRAZE	75/428229
GET BETTER BEAR	75441949
HONEY COUGH	75173995

## **REGISTRATIONS**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
AHR	647031
A-H-ROBINS	843568
ADABEE	694848
ANGIBID	1282072
BOWL OF HYGEIA DESIGN	868261
CHAP STICK	86819
COUGH CALMERS	889512
COUGH DROPS FROM THE COUGH EXPERTS	1786443
DIMACOL	924995
DIMETANE	642845
DIMETANE EXTENTABS	769056
DIMETAPP	700821
DIMETAPP	1783830
DIMETAPP EXTENTABS	769055
DIMEXX	1601852
DIS-CO	897254
DONNAGEL	608606
DONNATAL	338733
DONNATAL EXTENTABS	768358
DONNAZYME	678786
DOPRAM	788678
DOSETTE	700404
DURAMORPH	1189084
ENTOLASE	892746
ENTOZYME	521669
ESI	1228103
ESI (STYLIZED LETTERS)	1549778
EVEN	114687
EXNA	709558
EXTENCAPS	1135466
EXTENTABS	604409
GUAILAXIN	1284933
HEP-LOCK	1058184
INFUMORPH	1704091

## **REGISTRATIONS continued...**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
MICRO-K	1123580
MITROLAN	1202497
MOISTUTANE	719906
OMNIJEX	1976997
OMNIJEX (STYLIZED)	1978622
PABALATE	508653
PHENACODE	1013376
PHENAPHEN	355898
PONDIMIN	897696
PRECON PH	1253557
PUT ON THE PLUS	1442690
QUINIDEX EXTENTABS	773526
REDI-INFUSION	2032244
REPOISE	689422
ROBAMOX	1086794
ROBAXACET	1179775
ROBAXIN	651130
ROBAXISAL	683934
ROBICAPS	1127391
ROBINUL	728458
ROBITABS	943121
ROBITET	935941
ROBITUSSIN	515197
ROBITUSSIN	1653444
ROBITUSSIN A-C	837010
ROBITUSSIN CF	1985731
ROBITUSSIN NIGHT RELIEF	1282994
ROBITUSSIN PEDIATRIC	1674756
ROBITUSSIN-DM	837011
ROBITUSSIN-PE	845779
SOTRADECOL	428131
TELAZOL	1074412
TENEX	1290691
TUBE CHAP STICK	905763
WALKERS CLUB	1854001
WALKERS CLUB LOGO	1904711

# Office of the Secretary of State

- I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:
- "A. H. ROBINS COMPANY, INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9352492

DATE:

10-14-98

981395579

8100M

2148095

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/03/1998 981301127 - 0196024

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

### A. H. ROBINS COMPANY, INCORPORATED

INTO

### AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

**RECORDED: 11/16/1998** 

- 1. American Home Products Corporation (the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, no par value, of A. H. Robins Company, Incorporated ("A. H. Robins") which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On July 23, 1998, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge A. H. Robins into the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that at the discretion of the officers of the Corporation, A. H. Robins Company, Incorporated (A. H. Robins") be merged into the Corporation (the "Merger"), and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of A. H. Robins be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by A. H. Robins in its name; and it was

<u>FURTHER RESOLVED</u>, that upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of A. H. Robins; and it was

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, in connection with the Merger, the Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.